CITY OF THE VILLAGE OF DOUGLAS COUNTY OF ALLEGAN STATE OF MICHIGAN

RESOLUTION NO. 30-2016

RESOLUTION ADOPTING REVISED FEE AND FINE SCHEDULE FOR SHORT TERM RENTALS IN THE CITY OF THE VILLAGE OF DOUGLAS

At a regular meeting of the City Council for the City of the Village of Douglas, Michigan, held

at the City of the Village of Douglas City Hall, Douglas, Michigan, on the 18th day of July, 2016, at

7:00 p.m.

PRESENT: Harvath, Japinga, Mooradian, Schmidt, Seabert, Wiley

ABSENT: Greenwood

The following resolution was offered by Councilperson Schmidt and supported by Councilperson

Seabert.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the City of the Village of Douglas City Council has reviewed the various fees and fines

currently levied by the City.

IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED THAT EFFECTIVE AUGUST 1, 2016, THE SCHEDULE OF

FEES PERTIANING TO SHORT TERM RENTALS FOR THE CITY OF THE VILLAGE OF

DOUGLAS SHALL BE:

\$250 FOR A 3 YEAR PERMIT; AND

\$60 FOR EACH REQUIRED REINSPECTION

Any resolution/s in conflict with this Resolution are deemed rescinded and revoked by the adoption of

this resolution.

YEAS: Japinga, Mooradian, Schmidt, Seabert, Wiley

NAYS: Harvath

ABSTAIN: None

ABSENT: Greenwood

MOTION CARRIED this 18th day of July, 2016.

CITY OF THE VILLAGE OF DOUGLAS

BY:		
•	James I Wiley, Mayor	
BY:		
	Jean F. Neve, City Clerk	

CERTIFICATION

I, Jean E. Neve, the duly appointed Clerk of the City of the Village of Douglas, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and complete copy of a Resolution adopted by the Douglas City Council at a regular meeting held July 18, 2016 in compliance with the Open Meetings Act, Act No. 267 of the Public Acts of Michigan, 1976, as amended, the minutes of the meeting were kept and will be or have been made available as required by said Act.

CITY OF THE VILLAGE OF DOUGLAS

BY: _		
	Jean E. Neve, City Clerk	